

**State of New Hampshire  
Department of Transportation**

13692B.01

**Project:** MILFORD X-A003(007) 13692B  
**County and Code:** HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY 011  
**Date Bids Open:** March 9, 2016  
**Scope of Work:** ROADWAY REHABILITATION  
**Location:** NH ROUTE 101 IN MILFORD  
**Completion Date:** October 28, 2016

A BUSBY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.  
71 NH ROUTE 111 ATKINSON, NH 03811

\$1,267,762.00

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
202.6	CURB REMOVAL FOR STORAGE	LF	560.00	\$3.50	\$1,960.00				
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	1,112.50	\$1.50	\$1,668.75				
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,600.00	\$14.00	\$22,400.00				
203.35	HANDLING EXCAVATED, CONTAMINATED SOILS (DEPARTMENT DISPOSAL)	CY	1,100.00	\$15.20	\$16,720.00				
203.55553	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 2	U	2.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00				
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	215.00	\$7.50	\$1,612.50				
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	10.00	\$17.90	\$179.00				
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	30.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00				
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00				
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	770.00	\$30.00	\$23,100.00				
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	560.00	\$35.00	\$19,600.00				
306.212	RECLAIMED STABILIZED BASE REMOVED AND REHANDLED 12 IN DEEP (F)	SY	13,700.00	\$6.40	\$87,680.00				
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	5,150.00	\$65.00	\$334,750.00				
403.1109	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	1,350.00	\$73.00	\$98,550.00				
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	370.00	\$113.00	\$41,810.00				
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	1,350.00	\$1.50	\$2,025.00				
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	33,700.00	\$0.25	\$8,425.00				
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	85.00	\$113.00	\$9,605.00				

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	1,370.00	\$3.15	\$4,315.50				
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	600.00	\$13.00	\$7,800.00				
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	590.00	\$2.00	\$1,180.00				
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	510.00	\$57.00	\$29,070.00				
603.11015	15" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .064"	LF	15.00	\$60.00	\$900.00				
603.33212	12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION	EA	2.00	\$157.00	\$314.00				
603.82212	12" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	70.00	\$41.00	\$2,870.00				
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	15.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00				
604.12	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	12.00	\$2,300.00	\$27,600.00				
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	5.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00				
604.6	MANHOLE COVERS & FRAMES	EA	1.00	\$685.00	\$685.00				
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00				
606.15809	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, 7'-6" STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31)	LF	3,025.00	\$16.70	\$50,517.50				
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	1,250.00	\$19.00	\$23,750.00				
609.02	CURVED GRANITE CURB	LF	120.00	\$29.00	\$3,480.00				
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	130.00	\$8.65	\$1,124.50				
609.924	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL UP TO 12")	LF	85.00	\$37.50	\$3,187.50				
611.90001	ADJUSTING WATER GATES AND SHUTOFFS SET BY OTHERS	EA	2.00	\$177.00	\$354.00				
611.951	WATER MAIN INSULATION	SY	290.00	\$20.00	\$5,800.00				
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	95.00	\$42.50	\$4,037.50				

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	25.00	\$81.00	\$2,025.00				
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	25.00	\$16.00	\$400.00				
616.191	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$21,200.00	\$21,200.00				
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	17,000.00	\$1.00	\$17,000.00				
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,200.00	\$24.00	\$52,800.00				
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00				
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00				
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	35.00	\$4.30	\$150.50				
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	35.00	\$38.50	\$1,347.50				
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	1.00	\$42.50	\$42.50				
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	5.00	\$27.00	\$135.00				
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	1,150.00	\$1.65	\$1,897.50				
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	27,000.00	\$0.16	\$4,320.00				
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	680.00	\$0.70	\$476.00				
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	75.00	\$2.65	\$198.75				
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	390.00	\$5.95	\$2,320.50				
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	205.00	\$0.70	\$143.50				

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00				
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	40.00	\$1.05	\$42.00				
641	LOAM	CY	155.00	\$27.00	\$4,185.00				
644.82	SALT-TOLERANT GRASS SEED, TYPE 82	LB	15.00	\$42.00	\$630.00				
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	20.00	\$35.00	\$700.00				
645.41	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE A	SY	2,650.00	\$1.40	\$3,710.00				
645.43	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE C	SY	590.00	\$1.75	\$1,032.50				
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	2,600.00	\$3.65	\$9,490.00				
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	2,600.00	\$2.40	\$6,240.00				
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00				
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	240.00	\$64.00	\$15,360.00				
646.3	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	A	0.70	\$2,300.00	\$1,610.00				
647.1	HUMUS	CY	210.00	\$19.00	\$3,990.00				
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	15.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00				
670.0661	MULTIPLE MAILBOXES SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	3.00	\$210.00	\$630.00				
670.1611	DISCHARGE PERMIT FOR TREATING CONTAMINATED WATER	U	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00				
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00				
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00				

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
698.14	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D	MON	9.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00				
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00				
1008.831	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - GNSS MACHINE CONTROL GRADING	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00				
1008.832	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - GNSS CONSTR INSPECTION EQUIPMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00				
1009.21	TREATMENT OR DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER (FRAC TANK)	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00				
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00				
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00				
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	20,600.00	\$1.00	\$20,600.00				
					\$1,267,762.00				

## A - PS&E Comparison

PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
202.6	CURB REMOVAL FOR STORAGE	LF	560.00	\$3.50	\$1,960.00	\$5.25	\$2,940.00	(\$980.00)
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	1,112.50	\$1.50	\$1,668.75	\$1.20	\$1,335.00	\$333.75
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,600.00	\$14.00	\$22,400.00	\$8.30	\$13,280.00	\$9,120.00
203.35	HANDLING EXCAVATED, CONTAMINATED SOILS (DEPARTMENT DISPOSAL)	CY	1,100.00	\$15.20	\$16,720.00	\$20.00	\$22,000.00	(\$5,280.00)
203.55553	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 2	U	2.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	(\$300.00)
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	215.00	\$7.50	\$1,612.50	\$10.00	\$2,150.00	(\$537.50)
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	10.00	\$17.90	\$179.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	(\$21.00)
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	30.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	(\$150.00)
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	(\$3,000.00)
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	770.00	\$30.00	\$23,100.00	\$28.00	\$21,560.00	\$1,540.00
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	560.00	\$35.00	\$19,600.00	\$35.00	\$19,600.00	\$0.00
306.212	RECLAIMED STABILIZED BASE REMOVED AND REHANDLED 12 IN DEEP (F)	SY	13,700.00	\$6.40	\$87,680.00	\$1.40	\$19,180.00	\$68,500.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	5,150.00	\$65.00	\$334,750.00	\$77.00	\$396,550.00	(\$61,800.00)
403.1109	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	1,350.00	\$73.00	\$98,550.00	\$100.00	\$135,000.00	(\$36,450.00)
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	370.00	\$113.00	\$41,810.00	\$120.00	\$44,400.00	(\$2,590.00)
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	1,350.00	\$1.50	\$2,025.00	\$1.70	\$2,295.00	(\$270.00)
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	33,700.00	\$0.25	\$8,425.00	\$0.25	\$8,425.00	\$0.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	85.00	\$113.00	\$9,605.00	\$82.00	\$6,970.00	\$2,635.00

## A - PS&E Comparison

PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	1,370.00	\$3.15	\$4,315.50	\$3.80	\$5,206.00	(\$890.50)
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	600.00	\$13.00	\$7,800.00	\$1.75	\$1,050.00	\$6,750.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	590.00	\$2.00	\$1,180.00	\$1.25	\$737.50	\$442.50
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	510.00	\$57.00	\$29,070.00	\$67.45	\$34,399.50	(\$5,329.50)
603.11015	15" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .064"	LF	15.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$0.00
603.33212	12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION	EA	2.00	\$157.00	\$314.00	\$273.00	\$546.00	(\$232.00)
603.82212	12" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	70.00	\$41.00	\$2,870.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	(\$630.00)
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	15.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$375.00
604.12	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	12.00	\$2,300.00	\$27,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,200.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	5.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$415.00	\$2,075.00	(\$325.00)
604.6	MANHOLE COVERS & FRAMES	EA	1.00	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$210.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,665.00	\$3,330.00	\$570.00
606.15809	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, 7'-6" STEEL POSTS (NU-GUARD-31)	LF	3,025.00	\$16.70	\$50,517.50	\$23.00	\$69,575.00	(\$19,057.50)
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	1,250.00	\$19.00	\$23,750.00	\$24.00	\$30,000.00	(\$6,250.00)
609.02	CURVED GRANITE CURB	LF	120.00	\$29.00	\$3,480.00	\$36.00	\$4,320.00	(\$840.00)
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	130.00	\$8.65	\$1,124.50	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	(\$435.50)
609.924	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL UP TO 12")	LF	85.00	\$37.50	\$3,187.50	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	(\$5,312.50)
611.90001	ADJUSTING WATER GATES AND SHUTOFFS SET BY OTHERS	EA	2.00	\$177.00	\$354.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	(\$346.00)
611.951	WATER MAIN INSULATION	SY	290.00	\$20.00	\$5,800.00	\$20.00	\$5,800.00	\$0.00

## A - PS&E Comparison

PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	95.00	\$42.50	\$4,037.50	\$60.00	\$5,700.00	(\$1,662.50)
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	25.00	\$81.00	\$2,025.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$1,400.00
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	25.00	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$150.00
616.191	ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS	U	1.00	\$21,200.00	\$21,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,200.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	17,000.00	\$1.00	\$17,000.00	\$1.00	\$17,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,200.00	\$24.00	\$52,800.00	\$25.00	\$55,000.00	(\$2,200.00)
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,800.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	35.00	\$4.30	\$150.50	\$5.00	\$175.00	(\$24.50)
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	35.00	\$38.50	\$1,347.50	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	(\$52.50)
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	1.00	\$42.50	\$42.50	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$2.50
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	5.00	\$27.00	\$135.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	(\$15.00)
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	1,150.00	\$1.65	\$1,897.50	\$2.00	\$2,300.00	(\$402.50)
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	27,000.00	\$0.16	\$4,320.00	\$0.20	\$5,400.00	(\$1,080.00)
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	680.00	\$0.70	\$476.00	\$1.25	\$850.00	(\$374.00)
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	75.00	\$2.65	\$198.75	\$5.00	\$375.00	(\$176.25)
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	390.00	\$5.95	\$2,320.50	\$9.20	\$3,588.00	(\$1,267.50)
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	205.00	\$0.70	\$143.50	\$0.60	\$123.00	\$20.50

## A - PS&E Comparison

PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.25	\$50.00	(\$10.00)
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	40.00	\$1.05	\$42.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	(\$38.00)
641	LOAM	CY	155.00	\$27.00	\$4,185.00	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	(\$465.00)
644.82	SALT-TOLERANT GRASS SEED, TYPE 82	LB	15.00	\$42.00	\$630.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$30.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	20.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$200.00
645.41	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE A	SY	2,650.00	\$1.40	\$3,710.00	\$1.70	\$4,505.00	(\$795.00)
645.43	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE C	SY	590.00	\$1.75	\$1,032.50	\$2.00	\$1,180.00	(\$147.50)
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	2,600.00	\$3.65	\$9,490.00	\$5.00	\$13,000.00	(\$3,510.00)
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	2,600.00	\$2.40	\$6,240.00	\$2.75	\$7,150.00	(\$910.00)
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$900.00)
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	240.00	\$64.00	\$15,360.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,360.00
646.3	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	A	0.70	\$2,300.00	\$1,610.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$210.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	210.00	\$19.00	\$3,990.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	(\$210.00)
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	15.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	(\$450.00)
670.0661	MULTIPLE MAILBOXES SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	3.00	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	(\$270.00)
670.1611	DISCHARGE PERMIT FOR TREATING CONTAMINATED WATER	U	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00

## A - PS&E Comparison

PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
698.14	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D	MON	9.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,700.00
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00
1008.831	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - GNSS MACHINE CONTROL GRADING	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1008.832	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - GNSS CONSTR INSPECTION EQUIPMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00
1009.21	TREATMENT OR DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER (FRAC TANK)	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	20,600.00	\$1.00	\$20,600.00	\$1.00	\$20,600.00	\$0.00
					\$1,267,762.00	\$1,275,000.00		(\$7,238.00)